
 

GCSE Public Examination Timetable 2025 
 

Date Start Len Board 
Component 

Code 
Component Title Level 

Wed 30 Apr 13:30 01:15 CIE 0971/41 Chemistry Theory [Extended] 41 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 30 Apr 13:30 01:15 CIE 0971/31 Chemistry Theory [Core] 31 GCSE/9FC 

Tue 06 May 13:30 01:15 CIE 0970/41 Biology Theory [Extended] 41 GCSE/9FC 

Tue 06 May 13:30 01:15 CIE 0970/31 Biology Theory [Core] 31 GCSE/9FC 

Thu 08 May 13:30 02:00 CIE 0990/11 English Language Reading 11 GCSE/9FC 

Fri 09 May 13:30 01:15 CIE 0972/41 Physics Theory [Extended] 41 GCSE/9FC 

Fri 09 May 13:30 01:15 CIE 0972/31 Physics Theory [Core] 31 GCSE/9FC 

Mon 12 May 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1ET0 01 English Literature 
 Shakespeare. & Post 1914 Lit.  

GCSE/9FC 

Mon 12 May 13:30 01:30 OCR J277/01 Comp Sci: Computer Systems Written GCSE/9FC 

Mon 12 May 13:30 00:45 AQA 8673/LH Chinese Listening Test Tier H GCSE/9FC 

Mon 12 May 13:30 01:00 AQA 8673/RH Chinese Reading Test Tier H GCSE/9FC 

Tue 13 May 08:30 01.45 AQA 8062/11 Religious Studies A P1-1 Buddhism GCSE/9FC 

Tue 13 May 08:30 01.45 AQA 8062/13 Religious Studies A P1-3 Christ GCSE/9FC 

Tue 13 May 13:30 01:00 CIE 0970/61 Biology Alternative to Practical 61 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 14 May 08:30 01:30 AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 14 May 13:30 02:00 CIE 0990/21 English Language Directed Writing & Comp 
21 

GCSE/9FC 

Thu 15 May 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE 4MA1 1F Mathematics 
 Written Paper 1F 

GCSE/9FC 

Thu 15 May 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE 4MA1 1H Mathematics  
Written Paper 1H 

GCSE/9FC 

Thu 15 May 13:30 01:00 CIE 0971/61 Chemistry Alternative to Practical 61 GCSE/9FC 



Fri 16 May 08:30 01:00 AQA 8145/1A/C History Paper 1A Option C: Russia GCSE/9FC 

Fri 16 May 08:30 01:00 AQA 8145/1B/C History Paper 1B Option C: Cold War  GCSE/9FC 

Mon 19 May 13:30 01:15 AQA 8673/WH Chinese Writing Test Tier H GCSE/9FC 

Mon 19 May 13:30 01:15 AQA 8582/1 Physical Education Paper 1 GCSE/9FC 

Tue 20 May 08:30 02:15 EDEXL/GCSE 1ET0 02 English Literature  
19C Nov/Poetry Since 1789 

GCSE/9FC 

Tue 20 May 13:30 01:15 CIE 0972/51 Physics 
 Practical Test 51 

GCSE/9FC 

Tue 20 May 13:30 01:30 OCR J277/02 Comp Sci: Comp Thnk Algrthm Prgrm Wtn GCSE/9FC 

Wed 21 May 08:30 00:35 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 1F French Listening [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Wed 21 May 08:30 00:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 3F French Reading [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Wed 21 May 08:30 00:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 1H French Listening [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Wed 21 May 08:30 01:00 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 3H French Reading [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Wed 21 May 13:30 01:45 AQA 8062/2A Religious Studies A P2A Excl Text GCSE/9FC 

Tue 03 Jun 08:30 02:30 CIE 0994/12 Drama  
Written Examination 

GCSE/9FC 

Wed 04 Jun 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE 4MA1 2F Mathematics Written Paper 2F GCSE/9FC 

Wed 04 Jun 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE 4MA1 2H Mathematics Written Paper 2H GCSE/9FC 

Wed 04 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0972/21 Physics Multiple Choice [Extended] 21 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 04 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0972/11 Physics Multiple Choice [Core] 11 GCSE/9FC 

Thu 05 Jun 08:30 01.00 AQA 8145/2A/C History Paper 2A Option C: Migration GCSE/9FC 

Thu 05 Jun 08:30 01.00 AQA 8145/2B/C History Paper 2B Option C: Elizabeth GCSE/9FC 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 01:15 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 4F French Writing [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 01:20 EDEXL/GCSE 1FR0 4H French Writing [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Fri 06 Jun 13:30 01:30 AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 GCSE/9FC 

Mon 09 Jun 13:30 01:15 AQA 8582/2 Physical Education Paper 2 GCSE/9FC 

Tue 10 Jun 08:30 00:35 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 1F Spanish Listening [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 10 Jun 08:30 00:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 3F Spanish Reading [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 10 Jun 08:30 00:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 1H Spanish Listening [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 10 Jun 08:30 01:00 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 3H Spanish Reading [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 10 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0971/21 Chemistry Multiple Choice [Extended] 21 GCSE/9FC 



Tue 10 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0971/11 Chemistry Multiple Choice [Core] 11 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 11 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0970/21 Biology Multiple Choice [Extended] 21 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 11 Jun 13:30 00:45 CIE 0970/11 Biology Multiple Choice [Core] 11 GCSE/9FC 

Wed 11 June 13.30    CONTINGENCY  
Thu 12 Jun 08:30 01:30 AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 GCSE/9FC 

Thu 12 Jun 13:30 01:45 AQA 8365/1 Further Mathematics Paper 1 L2/FC 

Mon 16 Jun 13:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE 1MU0 03 Music Appraising GCSE/9FC 

Tue 17 Jun 08:30 01:15 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 4F Spanish Writing [F]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 17 Jun 08:30 01:20 EDEXL/GCSE 1SP0 4H Spanish Writing [H]  GCSE/9FC 

Tue 17 Jun 13:30 01:30 OCR J309/01 Food Prep: Food Preparation & Nutrition 
Written 

GCSE/9FC 

Wed 18 Jun 08:30 02:00 AQA 8552/W Design and Technology Written Paper GCSE/9FC 

Wed 18 Jun 13:30 01:45 AQA 8365/2 Further Mathematics Paper 2 L2/FC 

Wed 25 June     CONTINGENCY DAY  
 


